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RESOLUTION NO. 1985 - 152 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE HATE 

OF CO~,£OENSATION THEREFOR, APPRUVING CHANGES IN 
HATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION POR ~PlDYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING PO~ITIOh~3- 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE IDARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREA’r~ 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same ~re hereby approved: 

Payrol! 
No Name Classification Rate 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

ADmiNISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION 

Procurement Department: 
(The following employees): 

17-840 
17-843 
17-844 
17-845 
17-846 
17-848 
17-849 
17-850 

Sidney Best 
Eugene Killen 

Michael Powers 
Marcia Minters 
Edgardo Feliciano 
Fernando Maisonet 
christopher Cross 
Charles Eggleston 

Office Relief 106 5.525 Hr. 

FINANCE DIVISION 
Revenue Department: 

40-411 Sharon Gay Revenue Clerk II0 5.045 Hr. 

LEGAL DIVISION 
Claims Department: 

40-128 Charles Fleming Intern 117 5.00 Hr. 

INTERNAL AUDIT DEPAR%~EN~: 

40-410 Cheryl Bullock Office Relief "B" 
107 

5.05 Hr. 

PERMANENT APPOINTMEI~S 

Effective 
Date 

06-12-85 
06-12-85 
06-12-85 
06-12-85 
06-12-85 
06-12-85 
06-12-85 
06-12-85 

06-16-&5 

05-28-85 

06-12-85 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(The following employees): 
50-068 
50-072 
50-089 
50-090 
50-091 
54-009 

54-010 
54-013 
57-011 

Caro! McAllister 
Barry Thomas 
Douglas Moore 
Gerald Moore-E1 
Denise Cannon 

Roxanne Scott 
Bettye Goodwin 
Audrey Patterson 
Ivory Smith 

P.T. Operator 438 8.225/11.75 Hr. 
06-04-85 
06-04-85 
06-04-85 
06-04-85 
06-04-&5 
06-04-85 
06-04-85 
06-04-85 
06-04-85 



RESOLUTION h~). 1985 - 152 

PERMANENT APPOINT~ENTS (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 

Plant Departn~nt:, 
(The following employees): 

23-020 
23-022 
23-033 

Mike Simon 
Reginald Byarse 
Roderick Tomino 

Maintenance Helper 
358 

CHANGE IN HATE, GRADE AND ~LASSIFICATION 

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION 
Procurement Department: 

17-839 carl Sullivan TO: Stock Clk/ 
Truck Dr. 383 

FHOM: Operator 437 

OPEHATIONS DIVISION 

Bus Equipment Department: 

I0-933 James Vernon TO: Hostler 347 

FROM: Operator 437 

21-817 Steven Verba TO: EquiD~ent 
Mechanic 545 

FROM: Equipment 
~aintainer 447 

7.52 Hr. 

11.095 Hr. 

9.40/11.75 Hr. 

ii .095 Hr. 

9.40/11.75 Hr. 

12.28 Hr. 

12.055 Hr. 

06-30-85 
06-30-85 
06-30-85 

06-04-85 

06-02-85 

06-30-85 

Plant Deparlm~ent: 

23-015 Geraldine Hicks TO: Janitor 141 6.37 Hr. 

FROM: Operator 437 8.225/11.75 Hr. 

CHA~GE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN HATE OR GEADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(The foll~ving employees) : TO: Operator 437 8.225/11.75 Hr. 

4-065 
4-068 
4-355 
7-029 
7-036 
7-038 
9-023 
I0-006 
10-009 
10-013 
10-014 
10-023 
10-030 

Posey Brown 

Lavon Walker 
Karen Conkle 
Judy Boiner 
Kenneth Phillips 
Brian Weems 
Terry M~Grady 
Dap~me Stanley 
William Tarver 
Gladys Burley 
Rayr~nd Lemon 
Diane Ransom 
Cynthia Sims 

FROM: part-time 

Operator 438 
8.225/11.75 Hr. 

06-03-85 

06-02-85 
06-02-85 
05-!2-85 
06-02-85 
06-02-85 
06-02-85 
0~-02-85 
06-02-85 
06-02-85 
06-02-85 
06-02-85 
06-02-85 
06-02-85 



RESOLUTION NO. 1985 - 152 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 

40-i12 Lucy Napper TO: Clerk Typist 758.00 Bi-~ 

2O3 

FROM: Senior Order 758.00 Bi-~ 
Order 206 

06-16-85 

DISCONTINUING POSITIONS 

Number of 
Positions Classification Grade 

~D~NISTHATIVE SERVICES DIVISION 
Procurement Department: 

Superviso~ of 
Inventory Data 
Records 683 

6 

Effective 
Date 

06-18-85 

ESTABLISHING POSITION8 

ADmiNISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION 
Procurement Department: 

Warehouse Supervisor 
683 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Technical Services Department: 

Rail Equipment 
Engineer 

CO~JNICATIONS DIVISION: 
Service and Grant Development Department: 

Jr. Duplicating 
Machine Operator 379 

E 

06-18-85 

06-18-~5 

06-18-~5 

Adopted: 

Attest : 

June 18~ 1985 


